TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM719081

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Timur Valishev		04/04/2022	INDIVIDUAL: RUSSIAN FEDERATION

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Limited Liability Company "JivoSite"		
Street Address:	19 Leninskaya Sloboda Street, Office 21G1		
City:	Moscow		
State/Country:	RUSSIAN FEDERATION		
Postal Code:	115280		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: RUSSIAN FEDERATION		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6279801	JIVO
Registration Number:	4771763	JIVOCHAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4244074310

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: leonard@grayverlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Leonard Grayverr

111 Pier Avenue, Suite 100 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Hermosa Beach, CALIFORNIA 90254

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Leonard Grayver

Address Line 1: 111 Pier Avenue, Suite 100

Address Line 4: Hermosa Beach, CALIFORNIA 90254

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Leonard Grayver, Esq. SIGNATURE: /lgrayver/ **DATE SIGNED:** 04/05/2022

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007681 FRAME: 0032

900685940

source=trademark assignment (1)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007681 FRAME: 0033

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Assignee: Limited Liability Company "JivoSite", 19 Leninskaya Sloboda Street, office 21G1, Moscow, 115280, Russia

Assignor: Timur Valishev, 19 Leniuskaya Sloboda Street, office 21G1, Moscow, 115280, Russia

Trademark

1. The Assignor is the owner of the following trademarks (the "Marks");

JIVOSITE – USPTO Registration Number 4553940

JIVO - USPTO Registration Number 6279801

JIVOCHAT - USPTO Registration Number 4771763

Assignment

2. The Assignor, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the Marks, together with that portion of the good will of the business with which the Marks are associated, and all right, title and interest in the Marks, including, but not limited to, the right to register the Marks, to renew registration of the Marks and to license the use of the Marks.

Representations and Warranties

- 3. The Assignor represents and warrants to the Assignee:
 - a. The Assignor is the exclusive and lawful owner of the Marks, and the Marks do not infringe on the rights of any other person or organization.
 - b. The Marks are free of all security interests.
 - c. The Assignor has not granted any license to use the Marks in any manner whatsoever to any individual, person, organization, association, group or entity.
 - d. The Assignor is not aware of any competing claims to the Marks, and, as far as is known to the Assignor, there is no litigation pending with respect to any claim to the Marks, whether the claim is based on prior use of the Marks, a license to use the Marks or an ownership interest in the Marks.
 - e. The Assignor has the authority to enter into this Agreement.
- 4. The Assignee represents and warrants to the Assignor that the Assignee has the authority to enter into this Agreement.

In witness whereof the parties have affixed their signatures this 4^h day of April, 2022.

33 VOSITE" LLC

Name: Oleg Gi

ASSIGNOR:

Name: Timur Valishev

TRADEMARK REEL: 007681 FRAME: 0034

RECORDED: 04/05/2022